Incident Date Report Number

2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3005 KIRCHOFF RD

ROHLWING RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

2059 HICKS RD

2400(2633) BLK KIRCHOFF
RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2059 HICKS
RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 3600
BERDNICK ST

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
PLUM/EUC

4001 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/19/2024 7:17:39 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/15/2024

2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024

RMP24-000319

RMP24-000320

RMP24-000321
RMP24-000322

RMP24-000323

RMP24-000324

EMERSON AND
BROCKWAY

IRONWOOD CT / PLUM
TREE LN

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EMERSON AVE

2412 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3221 HAVENWOOD CT
5200 NEWPORT DR

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
5612 LAVENDER CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD.

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53

APPROX LOC:2412
ALGONQUIN RD

3207 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:2412
ALGONQUIN RD

4718 ARBOR DR

2310 EASTMAN ST
5719 BUCKINGHAM CT
4700 BARKER AVE
2204 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 3478
KIRCHOFF RD

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
BATTERY

ALARM

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

SPECIAL

SUBJECT STOP
THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/19/2024 7:17:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024

2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024
2/15/2024

RMP24-000325

RMP24-000326

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

MEADOW DR / MARTIN LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5483 ELIZABETH PL
3980 FAIRFAX AVE

EMERSON AVE /
ROHLWING RD

2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2255
BROCKWAY ST

3701 WREN LN

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4722 ARBOR DR

1900 GOLF RD

2409 CARDINAL DR
5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2400 GOLF RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SPECIAL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/19/2024 7:17:39 AM



