



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/15/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/15/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/15/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/15/2024		ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		2400(2633) BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/15/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 3600 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		PLUM/EUC	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/15/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/15/2024		EMERSON AND BROCKWAY	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
2/15/2024		IRONWOOD CT / PLUM TREE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/15/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024	RMP24-000319	PLUM GROVE RD / EMERSON AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/15/2024		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/15/2024	RMP24-000320	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/15/2024		3221 HAVENWOOD CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/15/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		5612 LAVENDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/15/2024	RMP24-000321	3600 KIRCHOFF RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/15/2024	RMP24-000322	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/15/2024		WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2412 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/15/2024		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2412 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/15/2024	RMP24-000323	4718 ARBOR DR	TRESPASSING	CITATION ISSUED
2/15/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/15/2024		5719 BUCKINGHAM CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	SPECIAL	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/15/2024		2204 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	
2/15/2024	RMP24-000324	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 3478 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/15/2024		MEADOW DR / MARTIN LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/15/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/15/2024		5483 ELIZABETH PL	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/15/2024		EMERSON AVE / ROHLWING RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/15/2024		2400 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/15/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2255 BROCKWAY ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/15/2024		3701 WREN LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/15/2024	RMP24-000325	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/15/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		1900 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		2409 CARDINAL DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/15/2024		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
2/15/2024	RMP24-000326	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/15/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT